COLUMBUS STATE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Graduation and Transfer-Out Rates for
All Students and

Students Receiving Pell and/or Subsidized
Direct Student Loans

2013 Cohort Year

Higher Education Opportunity Act reauthorization (2009) HEOA Sec. 488(a)(2) amended
HEA Sec. 485(a) (20 U.S.C. 1092(a)): new HEA Sec. 485(a)(4) HEOA Sec. 488(a)(3)
amended HEA Sec. 485(a) (20 U.S.C. 1092(a)): added HEA Sec. 485(a)(7)



Graduation and Transfer Out Rates — 2013 Cohort

Graduation and Transfer-Out Rates — Cohort Year 2013 — All Students

Females
American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian
Black or African American
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino
White or Caucasian
Race and Ethnicity Unknown
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien

College Total Females

Males

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino
White or Caucasian
Race and Ethnicity Unknown
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien

College Total Males

Overall College Totals

Cohort of
Full-time,
First-time
Degree
Seeking
Students

14
164

40
491
19
52

788

#
22
146
#
40
462
20
29
6
727

1515

Completers
within 3 years
as a percent
of Total
Students in
Cohort

9%

25%
23%

19%

20%

23%
8%

12%
24%
#
#
#
20%

20%

Transfers
within 3
years as
a Percent
of Total

#
14%
24%

18%
20%

13%

20%

#
32%
18%

#
28%
21%

#
21%

#
20%

20%

Total
Completers
and
Transfers
within 3
years as a
Percent of
Total

33%

43%
43%

32%

40%

55%
26%

40%
45%
&
&
&
40%

40%

Note: A pound sign (#) indicates there are 5 or fewer students in the cell, and the information is not

required to be disclosed.

The “&” sign indicates that at least one cell in the row had 5 or fewer students in the cell, and providing

this information could potentially allow disclosure of specific students.

Data Source: IPEDS 2016-2017 Graduation Rate Survey, Higher Education Information System and

CSCC Colleague Queries JH



Graduation and Transfer Out Rates — 2013 Cohort

Graduation and Transfer-Out Rates — Cohort Year 2013

Students Receiving Pell Grant, Direct Loan and No Pell

Cohort
of Full-
time,
First-
time
Degree
Seeking
Students

799

Cohort
of Full-
time,
First-
time
Degree
Seeking
Students

152

Cohort
of Full-
time,
First-
time
Degree
Seeking
Students

564

Grant, and Neither Pell nor Direct Loan

2013 Cohort Year

Students Receiving Pell Grant

Total
Completers
Completers and
as a Transfers
Number of | percent of Transfers as a
Completers Total as a Percent of Percent
Within 3 Students in  Transfer = Percent Total still
Years Cohort Out of Total Cohort Enrolled
129 16% 131 16% 33% 17%
2013 Cohort Year
Students Receiving a Subsidized Direct Loan and No Pell Grant
Total
Completers
Completers and
as a Transfers
Number of | percent of Transfers as a
Completers Total as a Percent of Percent
Within 3 Students in | Transfer = Percent Total still
Years Cohort Out of Total Cohort Enrolled
29 19% 30 20% 39% 15%
2013 Cohort Year
Students Who Receive Neither Pell nor Subsidized Direct Loan
Total
Completers
Completers and
as a Transfers
Number of | percent of Transfers as a
Completers Total as a Percent of Percent
Within 3 Students in  Transfer = Percent Total still
Years Cohort Out of Total Cohort Enrolled
140 25% 138 24% 49% 15%

Data Source: IPEDS 2016-2017 Graduation Rate Survey, Higher Education Information System and

CSCC Colleague Queries

JH 3



