COLUMBUS STATE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Graduation and Transfer-Out Rates for All Students and Students Receiving Pell and/or Subsidized Direct Student Loans 2013 Cohort Year

Higher Education Opportunity Act reauthorization (2009) HEOA Sec. 488(a)(2) amended HEA Sec. 485(a) (20 U.S.C. 1092(a)): new HEA Sec. 485(a)(4) HEOA Sec. 488(a)(3) amended HEA Sec. 485(a) (20 U.S.C. 1092(a)): added HEA Sec. 485(a)(7)

<u>Graduation and Transfer-Out Rates – Cohort Year 2013 – All Students</u>

	Cohort of Full-time, First-time Degree Seeking Students	Completers within 3 years as a percent of Total Students in Cohort	Transfers within 3 years as a Percent of Total	Total Completers and Transfers within 3 years as a Percent of Total
Females	"	"	,,	
American Indian or Alaskan Native	#	#	# 4.407	&
Asian	14	#	14%	8
Black or African American	164	9%	24%	33%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	#	#	# 4.007	8
Hispanic/Latino	40	25%	18%	43%
White or Caucasian	491	23%	20%	43%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown	19	#	#	&
Two or More Races	52	19%	13%	32%
Non-Resident Alien	#	#	#	&
College Total Females	788	20%	20%	40%
Males				
American Indian or Alaskan Native	#	#	#	&
Asian	22	23%	32%	55%
Black or African American	146	8%	18%	26%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	#	#	#	&
Hispanic/Latino	40	12%	28%	40%
White or Caucasian	462	24%	21%	45%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown	20	#	#	&
Two or More Races	29	#	21%	&
Non-Resident Alien	6	#	#	&
College Total Males	727	20%	20%	40%
Overall College Totals	1515	20%	20%	40%

Note: A pound sign (#) indicates there are 5 or fewer students in the cell, and the information is not required to be disclosed.

The "&" sign indicates that at least one cell in the row had 5 or fewer students in the cell, and providing this information could potentially allow disclosure of specific students.

2

Graduation and Transfer-Out Rates – Cohort Year 2013

Students Receiving Pell Grant, Direct Loan and No Pell Grant, and Neither Pell nor Direct Loan

		2013	Cohort	Year			
	Students Receiving Pell Grant						
Cohort of Full- time, First- time Degree Seeking Students	Number of Completers Within 3 Years	Completers as a percent of Total Students in Cohort	Transfer Out	Transfers as a Percent of Total	Total Completers and Transfers as a Percent of Total Cohort	Percent still Enrolled	
799	129	16%	131	16%	33%	17%	

		2013	Cohort	Year		
	Students Re	ceiving a Sub	sidized Dir	ect Loan and	d No Pell Gran	t
Cohort of Full- time, First- time Degree Seeking Students	Number of Completers Within 3 Years	Completers as a percent of Total Students in Cohort	Transfer Out	Transfers as a Percent of Total	Total Completers and Transfers as a Percent of Total Cohort	Percent still Enrolled
152	29	19%	30	20%	39%	15%

		2013	Cohort	Year		
	Students Wi	no Receive Ne	ither Pell n	or Subsidiz	ed Direct Loan	
Cohort of Full- time, First- time Degree Seeking Students	Number of Completers Within 3 Years	Completers as a percent of Total Students in Cohort	Transfer Out	Transfers as a Percent of Total	Total Completers and Transfers as a Percent of Total Cohort	Percent still Enrolled
564	140	25%	138	24%	49%	15%

.